FRAME & TUNNEL GROUP

-

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 1319003 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
2 1319010 RIGHT SIDEPLATE 1
3 1319011 LEFT SIDEPLATE 1
4 4523111 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 1%" 10
5 4513013 LOCKNUT, 1/2" Flanged 4
6 1260027 BELTING, Rotor 1
7 4522111 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 1%" 4
8 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 4
9 1380050 PLATE 2

10 4513014 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 6 .

11 1389001 BAG PAN 1

12 1380011 2

BAG PAN ROD

30




FRAME & TUNNEL GROUP

DESCﬁlPTION

REF. PART NO. QrTy.
13 4561103 COTTER KEY, 1/8" x 134" 4
14 1319013 BAG PAN SUPPORT 2
15 126G015 CHAIN - 24 Links 2
16 6400022 SPRING 2
17 4523111 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 1" 12
18 4513013 LOCKNUT, 1/2" Flanged 12
19 1349008 TUNNEL 1
20 1250009 TUNNEL FRONT 1
21 1389002 FEEDBY GUIDE 1
22 4522115 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 3/4" 9
23 3610402 FLATWASHER, 3/8" 3
24 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8"” 18
25 4502114 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8" x 114" 12
26 4561201 COTTER KEY, 3/16" x 212" 2
27 1200041 ROPE, 3/8" Elastic 2
28 3610512 FLATWASHER, 1/2" 1
29 4582001 KLIK PIN, 1/4" 1
30 1380075 ROD: 1./2% x:10" 1
31 4524210 CAPSCREW, 3/4" x 3" 1
32 4514011 NUT, 3/4" 1
33 4523111 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 14" 2
34 4513014 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 2
35 1310027 BRACKET 1
36 1200020 TURNBUCKLE 2

ik




g

Zﬁ% h W‘f 5:‘5& K 2P 5V’é§
/LDY "\{'e)\"\'--"i-,}\';f;‘){. d\j "\9’\ el

/)}fvpr\géo/\mﬁ NVITES TR EECA
ﬁ“o:«.\ Sﬁm}ﬂ@ $-30-90 -~ mav’

/{/DPL Be OL‘G!NHC[&M&MU-FACV}VFBJ
s}’[‘wr CLBEATE] G-
ROTOR & DRUM GROUP o~

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 1339002 ROTOR | 2l 1
2 1260004 SPROCKET, 200A26 S A O Speting 75
3 4523617 CAPSCREW, 5/8" x 3", Gr. 5 4
4 3620614 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" 4
5 4513012 NUT, Hex 5/8" 4
6 1260016 BEARING ASSEMBLY Z' ™y 2 LD
7 4523211 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 2" 4 56 dp s
8 4502312 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/2" x 1%" 4 & o
9 4513014 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 8 (—)
10 1339003 GRATE 6 ;
11 4523443 CAPSCREW, 5/8" x 9" 12
12 3610602 FLATWASHER, 5/8" 12

32




ROTOR & DRUM GROUP

DESCRIPTION

.( ! REF. PART NO. QrTy.
13 3620614 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" 17
14 4513012 LOCK NUT, 5/8" o 12

15 4000052 JOURNAL BEARING 1 <@l Bok” o~ =l

16 1360025 BEARING SHIM 2

17 4523110 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 14" 4

18 1369006 RIGHT CABLE TENSIONER 1

19 1369005 LEFT CABLE TENSIONER 1

20 6400019 SPRING a4

21 1360008 PIN, 1/2" x 4" 4

22 4561103 COTTER KEY, 1/8” x 1%4" 8

23 1369004 CABLE DRUM 1

24 1200004 AIR BRAKE 1

25 1310061 BRAKE COVER PLATE 1

26 4522111 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 114" 7

27 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 7

28 6300009 FLANGETTE | B o | 4

29 4000024 BEARING - (psace 2 > 2

30 4502311 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/2" x 1" 8

31 4513014 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 8

32 4572205 ROLL PIN, 3/8" x 23" 2

33 4572207 ROLL PIN, 3/8" x 1" 1

34 3611732 WASHER, 3" x 1-25/32" x 1/4" 2

35 1260205 REWIND HANDLE ASSEMBLY (Ref. 36-43) 1
' 36 1389003 HANDLE 1
. 37 1380025 HAND GRIP 1
38 4513013 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 1

39 1389004 BOLT, Hand Grip 1

40 4522216 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 6" 1

a1 1310085 SPACER PIPE, 3/8" x 43%" e 1

42 1310084 SPACER PIPE, 3/4" x 214" 1

43 6400002 SPRING 1

a4 450002 GREASE FITTING, 45° 2

45 1260006 CABLE, W/Swaged Ends 2

46 1369007 WINDUP BRACKET 2




17

GEARBOX DRIVE GROUP

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTy.

1 1200001 GEARBOX Ml XB AW TapesS = 4 T SHF

2 1389024 BOLT, Gear Box VISE T SO TReas iy

3 3611311 FLAT WASHER, 114" 4 12334
a 4516012 LOCKNUT, 114" 4
5 1319014 TIGHTENER 1
6 4515011 NUT, 1" 2
7 1220002 SPROCKET, #200 B 10 Dote I 1
8 1260010 ROLLER CHAIN, #200 - 31 Pitches 1
1230004 OFFSET LINK - RC200 Ji 1
1230007 CONNECTING LINK - RC200 1
9 1210023 SHIELD, Gearbox 1
10 1200030 THUMBSCREW, 1/4"” x 3/4" 1
1 4522111 CAPSCREW, 3/8” x 114" 1
12 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 3
132 1310060 SHIELD SUPPORT 1
4 4522112 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 1" 2
15 1260007 PTO SHIELD ASSEMBLY 1
16 4500033 BOLT, 3/8"” x 1", Square Head 9

17 1200005 PTO SHAFT 1 B
. 18 1260001 KEY, Gearbox Sprocket 1 L—/

34




/ﬁ_—-ﬁ
?r— 10
1 2
| 10
¥
FEEDTABLE DRIVE GROUP

‘ REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY.
1 1210021 SHIELD, Feedtable Drive 1
2 1200025 WING BOLT, 3/8" x 1" 2
3 1260011 ROLLER CHAIN, #80 - 106 Pitches 1
4 1230008 OFFSET LINK, #80 : 1
5 1230011 CONNECTING LINK, #80 & 2
6 1389016 ADJUSTABLE IDLER i 1
7 4514012 LOCKNUT, 374" 3
8 1220007 IDLER SPROCKET 3
9 1389015 IDLER 9
10 4523342 CAPSCREW, 3/4" x 5" 2
11 4502112 CAPSCREW 1
12 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 1
13 4514012 LOCKNUT, 3/4" = 3
14 3610402 FLATWASHER, 3/8" 1
15 1200004 SPROCKET, 80B12 > "fkﬁl— ; 1
16 1200005 SPROCKET, 80A36 Bosa e Tor oz Yo madas v
7 1260001 KEY, Feedtable Drive q
18 3611732 WASHER, 3" x 1-25/32" 1
19 4561201 KEY, Cotter 3/16" x. 212" 1

.

.3_5




AIRPUMP ASSEMBLY

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 1240005 AIRPUMP 1
2 1260019 AIRHOSE, 3'%' 1
3 1240009 HOSE CLAMP, 1/4" 2
4 1200014 HOSE FITTING, 1/8" 2
5 4522111 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 114" 2
6 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 2
7 1240001 PRESSURE GAUGE - 160 PSI 1
8 1240006 PIPE PLUG, 1/8" 1
9 1240007 PIPE NIPPLE, 1/8" 1

10 1240002 CHECK VALVE, 1/8" 1

11 1240004 FILLER VALVE 1

12 1240008 VALVE EXTENSION 1

13 1240003 AIR MANIFOLD 1

14 1200019 EYEHOOK, 1/4" x 112" 1

156 1200022 RING, 12" 1

16 4512001 NUT, 1/4" 2

17 3620316 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" 1

18 3611733 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" il

36




REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 1329004 LOWER AXLE ASSEMBLY - Left 1
2 1329005 LOWER AXLE ASSEMBLY - Right 1
3 3612013 FLAT WASHER, 2" 4
4 4561201 COTTER KEY, 3/16" x 24" 2
5 4500007 GREASE FITTING, 1/8" 4
6 5290004 HUB ASSEMBLY, Q-875 2
7 4216701 WHEEL 6-Bolt, 8 x 14 = 2
8 4321000 TIRE, Tubeless, 9.15L-14, 6 Ply 2
9 1320014 WHEEL SHIM 24

10 4523212 CAPSCREW, Hex 1/2" x 2”, Gr. 5 4

11 4513011 NUT, 142 4

12 4521113 CAPSCREW, hex, 1/4" x 14" 4

13 4512001 NUT, Hex, 1/4” L

14 3620316 . LOCKWASHER, 1/4" 4

15 3610512 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 4

37




FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 1329002 LOWER AXLE ASSEMBLY - Left 1
2 1329003 LOWER AXLE ASSEMBLY - Right 1
3 3612013 FLAT WASHER, 2" 4
B 4561201 COTIER:KEY =37 16" x 215" 2
5 4500007 GREASE FITTING, 1/8” 4
6 5290004 HUB ASSEMBLY, Q-875 2
i 4216701 . WHEEL, 6-Bolt, 8 x 14 2
8 4321000 TIRE, Tubeless, 9.5L-14, 6 P14 2

38




o MAIN HITCH GROUP
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 13195601 MAIN HITCH 2
i) 1389007 PIN, 3/4" x 64" 2
3 4582001 KLIK PIN 4
4 1319505 TIE BAR 2
5 1319504 PIVOT BRACKET 1
6 1389009 PIN, 3/4" x 27" 2
7 4524210 CAPSCREW, Hex 3/4" x 3" 1
8 3620714 LOCKWASHER, 3/4" 1
9 4514011 NUT, Hex 3/4" 1
10 3610701 FLAT WASHER, 3/4" 1
1 4516031 SLOTTED NUT, 14" £ 1
12 4561201 COTTER KEY, 3/16" x 24" i
(J

39




FEEDTABLE ASSEMBLY

40




FEEDTABLE ASSEMBLY i

o)
m
m

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY.
1 1379001 FRAME, Feedtable 1
2 1370040 TOP SHEET 1
3 1379005 BOTTOM SHEET 1
4 4502116 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8" x 3" 4
5 3620416 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 4
6 4512011 NUT, Hex 3/8" 4
7 1379006 BEARING BRACKET - Right 1
8 4000046 BEARING ) S 0% A g L 8+
9 4000050 FLANGETTE | T 380k 1 4 16
10 4502111 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8" x 1" 9
11 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 24
12 4515011 NUT, Hex 1"
13 1379007 BEARING BRACKET - Left 1
14 1379008 BEARING BRACKET - Middle 1
15 4523311 CAPSCREW, 3/4" x 4" 3
16 3620714 LOCKWASHER, 3/4" 3
17 4514011 NUT, Hex, 3/4" 3
18 3610701 FLATWASHER, 3/4" 3
19 1379012 CONVEYOR NOSE 2
20 4521511 CAPSCREW, 5/16" x 3/4" 8
21 4512010 NUT, Hex 5/16" 8
22 3620356 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 8
23 1379009 BUMPER 1
‘ 24 4523219 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 34" 3
25 4513014 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 3
26 3610701 FLATWASHER, 3/4" 3
27 1379013 COVER TUBE, Front g
28 1370028 SHAFT, 114" x 884" 1
29 4500030 SET SCREW, 3/8" x 3/4" _ 8
30 1260009 SPROCKET, Pintle &R T A s 8
31 1260002 KEY, 5/16" x 5/16" x 2" 8
32 3611311 FLATWASHER, 114" 2
33 1370027 SHAFT, 114" x 93%" 1
34 4502114 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8” x 1", Gr. 5 15
35 1379016 SHEAR PLATE 1
36 1379018 COVER TUBE - Inside Shaft 2
37 4522111 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 114" W 2
38 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 2
39 1260003 SHEAR PLATE KEY 1
40 1260005 SPROCKET, 80A36 1
41 1389022 SKID PLATE 1
42 1389023 PIN 2
43 4582001 KLIK PIN, 1/4" )
a4 1379014 LEFT CONVEYOR CHAIN 1 ,ffpfﬂ
45 1379015 RIGHT CONVEYOR CHAIN 1 ArAciment
46 4572201 ROLL PIN, 1/4" x 1" 28
47 1379017 CONVEYOR BAR 14
o, 48 1370054 ACCESS PAN g
‘ 49 4522211 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 2" >
50 4512011 NUT, Hex 3/8" 2
51 3620416 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 2

41




FEEDTABLE ASSEMBLY i

o)
m
m

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY.
1 1379001 FRAME, Feedtable 1
2 1370040 TOP SHEET 1
3 1379005 BOTTOM SHEET 1
4 4502116 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8" x 3" 4
5 3620416 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 4
6 4512011 NUT, Hex 3/8" 4
7 1379006 BEARING BRACKET - Right 1
8 4000046 BEARING ) S 0% A g L 8+
9 4000050 FLANGETTE | T 380k 1 4 16
10 4502111 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8" x 1" 9
11 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 24
12 4515011 NUT, Hex 1"
13 1379007 BEARING BRACKET - Left 1
14 1379008 BEARING BRACKET - Middle 1
15 4523311 CAPSCREW, 3/4" x 4" 3
16 3620714 LOCKWASHER, 3/4" 3
17 4514011 NUT, Hex, 3/4" 3
18 3610701 FLATWASHER, 3/4" 3
19 1379012 CONVEYOR NOSE 2
20 4521511 CAPSCREW, 5/16" x 3/4" 8
21 4512010 NUT, Hex 5/16" 8
22 3620356 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 8
23 1379009 BUMPER 1
‘ 24 4523219 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 34" 3
25 4513014 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 3
26 3610701 FLATWASHER, 3/4" 3
27 1379013 COVER TUBE, Front g
28 1370028 SHAFT, 114" x 884" 1
29 4500030 SET SCREW, 3/8" x 3/4" _ 8
30 1260009 SPROCKET, Pintle &R T A s 8
31 1260002 KEY, 5/16" x 5/16" x 2" 8
32 3611311 FLATWASHER, 114" 2
33 1370027 SHAFT, 114" x 93%" 1
34 4502114 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8” x 1", Gr. 5 15
35 1379016 SHEAR PLATE 1
36 1379018 COVER TUBE - Inside Shaft 2
37 4522111 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 114" W 2
38 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 2
39 1260003 SHEAR PLATE KEY 1
40 1260005 SPROCKET, 80A36 1
41 1389022 SKID PLATE 1
42 1389023 PIN 2
43 4582001 KLIK PIN, 1/4" )
a4 1379014 LEFT CONVEYOR CHAIN 1 ,ffpfﬂ
45 1379015 RIGHT CONVEYOR CHAIN 1 ArAciment
46 4572201 ROLL PIN, 1/4" x 1" 28
47 1379017 CONVEYOR BAR 14
o, 48 1370054 ACCESS PAN g
‘ 49 4522211 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 2" >
50 4512011 NUT, Hex 3/8" 2
51 3620416 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 2

41




FEEDTABLE SIDES

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 1370055 ROD, 3/8" x 441" 2
2 1389018 RIGHT FEEDTABLE HOPPER ) 1
3 1260025 BELTING 2
4 1380070 PLATE 4
5 4521511 CAPSCREW, 5/16" x 3/4" 12
6 4512010 NUT, 5/16" 12
7 3620356 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 12
8 1389017 LEFT FEEDTABLE HOPPER 1
9 1389027 SWINGOUT BRACKET a

10 1380077 ROD a4

11 4561103 COTTER KEY, 1/8” x 14" a4

D
0y

42




.‘\

ELECTRIC WINCH ASSEMBLY

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 1389029 SUPPORT BRACKET 1

2 4502114 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8" x 14", Gr. 5 2

2 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 6

4 1200033 BATTERY 1

5 1200034 BATTERY CASE 1

6 1200037 BATTERY CLAMP 2

T 1200031 ELECTRIC WINCH 1

8 4523117 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 114" 3

9 4513014 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 3

10 1389027 BRACKET, Mounting = 1

i 4522120 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 14", Gr. & 4

12 1310068 BRACE 1

13 4523111 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 114" 4

14 4513013 LOCKNUT, 1/2” Flange 4

15 1200018 - PULLEY BLOCK & SWIVEL 1

16 4582001 KLIK PIN, 1/4" 1

17 3611311 FLATWASHER, 14" 1

18 1389028 COVER, Electric Remote Control 1

19 4521110 CAPSCREW, 1/4” x 3/4" 4

_ 20 4512001 NUT, 1/4" 2
'\\": 21 3610302 FLATWASHER, 5/16" 2
. 22 3620316 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" 2
23 1200032 REMOTE SWITCH KIT 1

43




MANUAL WINCH GROUP

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY.
1 1200016 WINCH 1
2 1260022 CABLE, 5/16" x 15’ 1
3 4552006 THIMBLE, 5/16" 1
4 1200017 CABLE HOOK 1
5 1200018 PULLEY, BLOCK & SWIVEL 1
6 4522112 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 1" 4
¥ 4512011 NUT, 3/8" 4
8 3620416 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 4




ADJUSTABLE HITCH GROUP

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 1319502 ADJUSTABLE HITCH, Inside 1
2 1319506 ADJUSTABLE HITCH, Outside 1
3 4523219 CAPSCREW, Hex 1/2" x 312" 1
4 4513014 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 1
5 1389008 HITCH PIN 2
) 1319015 HITCH SWIVEL 1
¥ 1389009 PIN, 3/4" x 278" 1
8 4582001 KLIK PIN 2

45




BACKSTOP ASSEMBLY

~
1415 11
15
(
21
&
(,,

46




.,.—

BACKSTOP ASSEMBLY

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 1359001 BACKSTOP FRAME 1
2 1359002 BACKSTOP LEG 2
3 1359004 BRACKET, Left Leg 1
4 1359006 BRACKET, right leg 1
5 1260024 LINE, 3/8" Nylon x 240’ 1
6 1389010 PIN, 3/4" x 27" 2
7 4582001 KLIK PIN, 1/4" 2
8 4555452 PIN 6
9 4561201 COTTER KEY, 3/16" x 2" 6

10 1359005 WHEEL BRACKET 9

11 1200003 BACKSTOP TIRE 2

12 4523314 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 5" 2

13 4513013 NUT, Self Locking, 1/2" 2

14 3610512 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 4

15 1350030 WHEEL SPACER 4

16 4523311 CAPSCREW, Hex 1/2" x 4" 4

17 4513013 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 4

18 1200027 HANDLE NUT, 3/4" 1

19 3610701 FLAT WASHER, 3/4" 1

20 4561103 COTTER KEY, 1/8" x 114" 2

21 1389021 BRACKET, Backstop Tiedown 1

22 1380063 ROD, 3/4"” x 16%2" 1




'‘BELT CONVEYOR PARTS

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry.

1 1399001 FRAME, Belt Conveyor i

2 1399005 ROLLER, Front 1

3 1399006 ROLLER, Rear 1

4 1399007 TIGHTENER, Left Bearing 1

5 1399008 TIGHTENER, Right Bearing 1

6 4000053 BEARING & COLLAR a4

7 4000054 FLANGETTE 8

8 4502101 CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16” x 1" 8

9 4512010 NUT, Hex 5/16" 8
10 3620556 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 8
11 4514011 NUT, Hex, 3/4" 1
12 4523100 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 1" 4
13 3610512 FLATWASHER, 1/2" 4.
14 1390070 SCRAPER &2
15 4522111 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 142" P
16 4512013 LOCKNUT, 3/8" 8%
17 1270001 BELT ) O
18 1390025 HANDLE 1

48

"{‘}1?!",‘ ok -.

("\

A




' BELT CONVEYOR PARTS
.( 3 REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy.
19 1260001 HYDRAULIC MOTOR (8W4F-Durst) 1
20 1200028 HYDRAULIC HOSE, 1/2" x 22" 2
21 4522112 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 1" 2
22 4572208 ROLL PIN, 3/8" x 1%" 1
23 1390028 SLEEVE, 13%" Rd. x 214" 1
24 1399010 FEED DIVIDER 1
25 1399011 TIGHTENER, Feed Divider 1
26 4522112 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 1" 2
27 3610402 FLATWASHER, 3/8" 4
28 1399002 MAIN SUPPORT TUBE 1
29 1399004 BRACKET, Bumper - Right 1
30 4523215 CAPSCREW, 1/2" x 31" 6
31 4513013 LOCKNUT, 1/2" 4
32 4513011 NUT, Hex 1/2" 2
33 3620514 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 2
34 1399012 REAR SUPPORT BRACKET 1
35 4522211 CAPSCREW, 3/8" x 2" 2
36 4512011 NUT, Hex, 3/8" 2
37 3620416 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 2
38 3611311 FLATWASHER, 1%" 2
39 1399013 FRONT SUPPORT BRACKET 1
40 1399014 SUPPORT ROD 1
41 1200023 STEEL RING, 2" 1
| 42 1260015 CHAIN, 1/4" x 2" 1
» 43 1200027 WINCH - DL500 1
44 1200017 CABLE HOOK 1
45 1200029 PULLEY BLOCK & HOOK 1
46 4551001 CABLE CLAMPS, 3/16" 2
47 4552003 CABLE THIMBLE, 1/4" 1
48 1260026 CALBE, 3/16" x 12' 1
49 4512010 NUT, Hex, 5/16" 2
50 4521512 CAPSCREW, 5/16" x 1" 2
51 3620356 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 2

49




CONVEYOR HOPPER SIDES

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry:
1 1399020 CONVEYOR HOPPER SIDE - Right 1
2 1399021 CONVEYOR HOPPER SIDE - Left 1
<) 1399022 FRONT HOPPER SIDE - Left 1
4 1399023 FRONT HOPPER SIDE - Right 1
3] 1390001 ROD, 3/8% x 156" 1
6 1390002 ROD, 3/8" x 26" 1




	Frame & Tunnel
	List

	Rotor & Drum
	list

	Gearbox Drive
	Feedtable Drive
	Airpump assembly
	Rear wheel assembly
	Front wheel assembly
	Main hitch
	Feed table assembly
	List

	Feed table sides
	Electric winch assembly
	Manual winch 
	Adjustable winch
	Backstop assembly
	List

	Belt conveyor parts
	list

	Conveyor hopper sides

